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Lorain Port and Finance Authority 
Financial Planning & Audit Committee Meeting 

Monday, June 14, 2021, at 4:30 p.m. 
Port Office 

AGENDA 

I. Roll Call

II. Report of Chairman

A. Budgetary Processes

B. Review of May 2021 Financials

C. 2022 Budget

III. Other Business

IV. Adjournment
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Fund # Fund Name
Starting

Fund Balance
Month To Date

Revenue
Year To Date

Revenue
Month To Date
Expenditures

Year To Date
Expenditures

Ending Fund
Balance

Current
Reserve for

Encumbrance
Unencumbered
Fund Balance

1000 General $877,640.16 $14,100.00 $631,753.41 $168,233.38 $463,869.18 $723,506.78 $344,038.13 $379,468.65
2051 Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant $17,863.75 $0.00 $32,175.00 $17,863.75 $32,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2053 USEPA BROWNFIELD HAZARDOUS SUB 2016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2061 Marine Patrol Program $83.52 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,930.00 $5,040.00 $5,153.52 $871.48 $4,282.04
4201 Grant Construction KIFBL $0.04 $0.00 $3,188,387.13 $0.00 $3,188,387.13 $0.04 $2,815,078.58 ($2,815,078.54)
9901 Other Agency Ariel on Broadway $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9902 Other Agency Rockin' on the River $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Report Total: $895,587.47 $24,100.00 $3,862,315.54 $191,027.13 $3,689,471.31 $728,660.34 $3,159,988.19 ($2,431,327.85)

Last reconciled to bank: 05/31/2021 – Total other adjusting factors: $200.00

Fund Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:24:43 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Page 1 of 1Report reflects selected information.
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Final
Budget

Month To Date
Revenue

Year To Date
Revenue

Budget
Variance

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

YTD %
Received

1000 General

$400,688.85$828,036.00 48.390%$0.00 ($427,347.15)Property and Other Local Taxes
$52,051.02$18,335.00 283.889%$0.00 $33,716.02Intergovernmental

$176,427.96$360,384.40 48.955%$14,100.00 ($183,956.44)Charges for Services
$2,585.58$10,000.00 25.856%$0.00 ($7,414.42)Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 1000 General $1,216,755.40 $14,100.00 ($585,001.99)$631,753.41

2051 Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant

$0.00$32,175.00 0.000%$0.00 ($32,175.00)Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $32,175.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $32,175.00 $0.00
Total 2051 Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant $32,175.00 $0.00 ($32,175.00)$32,175.00

2061 Marine Patrol Program

$0.00$35,000.00 0.000%$0.00 ($35,000.00)Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Total 2061 Marine Patrol Program $35,000.00 $10,000.00 ($35,000.00)$10,000.00

4201 Grant Construction KIFBL

$2,406,553.34$3,300,750.55 72.909%$0.00 ($894,197.21)Intergovernmental
$781,833.79$2,702,715.12 28.928%$0.00 ($1,920,881.33)Miscellaneous

Total 4201 Grant Construction KIFBL $6,003,465.67 $0.00 ($2,815,078.54)$3,188,387.13

Revenue Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:25:21 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Page 1 of 2Report reflects selected information.

23

UANUser
Highlight

UANUser
Highlight



Revenue Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:25:21 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Report Total: $7,287,396.07 $24,100.00 ($3,467,255.53)$3,862,315.54

Page 2 of 2Report reflects selected information.
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Reserved for
Encumbrance 12/31

Less Adjustment
YTD %

Expenditures
Final

Appropriation Total Appropriations

Month
To Date

Expenditures
Year to Date
Expenditures

Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
Balance

1000 - General
Security of Persons and Property

Other Security of Persons and Property
$0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.000%Contractual Services

Total Other Security of Persons and Property $0.00$0.00$0.00$500.00$500.00$0.00 $500.00

Total Security of Persons and Property $0.00$0.00$0.00$500.00$500.00$0.00 $500.00
Leisure Time Activities

Recreation
$0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $412.50 $412.50 $3,287.50 $4,300.00 5.156%Contractual Services
$0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,527.75 $4,043.55 $6,377.62 $4,578.83 26.957%Supplies and Materials

Total Recreation $9,665.12$4,456.05$3,940.25$23,000.00$23,000.00$0.00 $8,878.83

Total Leisure Time Activities $9,665.12$4,456.05$3,940.25$23,000.00$23,000.00$0.00 $8,878.83
Basic Utility Services

Billing - Electric
$214.13 $45,000.00 $45,214.13 $2,479.70 $16,750.13 $27,464.00 $1,000.00 37.046%Contractual Services

Total Billing - Electric $27,464.00$16,750.13$2,479.70$45,214.13$45,000.00$214.13 $1,000.00

Billing - Gas
$300.00 $5,000.00 $5,300.00 $343.34 $2,894.65 $1,191.31 $1,214.04 54.616%Contractual Services

Total Billing - Gas $1,191.31$2,894.65$343.34$5,300.00$5,000.00$300.00 $1,214.04

Billing - Water
$649.28 $18,000.00 $18,649.28 $580.04 $2,245.32 $14,403.96 $2,000.00 12.040%Contractual Services

Total Billing - Water $14,403.96$2,245.32$580.04$18,649.28$18,000.00$649.28 $2,000.00

Total Basic Utility Services $43,059.27$21,890.10$3,403.08$69,163.41$68,000.00$1,163.41 $4,214.04
General Government

Boards and Commissions
$2,573.74 $312,500.00 $315,073.74 $25,307.03 $115,744.26 $5,065.02 $194,264.46 36.736%Personal Services

$0.00 $156,557.25 $156,557.25 $14,422.95 $52,655.40 $66,789.94 $37,111.91 33.633%Employee Fringe Benefits
$37,991.52 $296,852.00 $334,843.52 $71,182.88 $136,397.39 $108,040.46 $90,405.67 40.735%Contractual Services

$4,800.24 $181,496.00 $186,296.24 $26,148.69 $69,563.65 $103,320.82 $13,411.77 37.340%Supplies and Materials

Total Boards and Commissions $283,216.24$374,360.70$137,061.55$992,770.75$947,405.25$45,365.50 $335,193.81

Auditor of State Fees
$0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,578.50 $1,578.50 $8,097.50 $1,324.00 14.350%Contractual Services

Appropriation Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:25:59 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Page 1 of 3Report reflects selected information.
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Reserved for
Encumbrance 12/31

Less Adjustment
YTD %

Expenditures
Final

Appropriation Total Appropriations

Month
To Date

Expenditures
Year to Date
Expenditures

Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
Balance

Total Auditor of State Fees $8,097.50$1,578.50$1,578.50$11,000.00$11,000.00$0.00 $1,324.00

Total General Government $291,313.74$375,939.20$138,640.05$1,003,770.75$958,405.25$45,365.50 $336,517.81
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
$2,745.00 $100,000.00 $102,745.00 $12,250.00 $19,408.83 $0.00 $83,336.17 18.890%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$19,408.83$12,250.00$102,745.00$100,000.00$2,745.00 $83,336.17

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$19,408.83$12,250.00$102,745.00$100,000.00$2,745.00 $83,336.17
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $42,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Advances - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$42,175.00$10,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$433,446.85$344,038.13$463,869.18$168,233.38$1,199,179.16Total 1000 - General $49,273.91 $1,149,905.25

2051 - Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
$0.00 $32,175.00 $32,175.00 $17,863.75 $32,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$32,175.00$17,863.75$32,175.00$32,175.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$32,175.00$17,863.75$32,175.00$32,175.00$0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Advances - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$32,175.00$17,863.75$32,175.00Total 2051 - Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant $0.00 $32,175.00

2061 - Marine Patrol Program
Security of Persons and Property

Police Enforcement
$0.00 $18,450.00 $18,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,450.00 0.000%Personal Services
$0.00 $4,104.17 $4,104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $71.48 $4,032.69 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits
$0.00 $4,930.00 $4,930.00 $4,930.00 $4,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Contractual Services

$110.00 $7,599.35 $7,709.35 $0.00 $110.00 $800.00 $6,799.35 1.427%Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement $871.48$5,040.00$4,930.00$35,193.52$35,083.52$110.00 $29,282.04

Appropriation Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:25:59 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Page 2 of 3Report reflects selected information.
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Reserved for
Encumbrance 12/31

Less Adjustment
YTD %

Expenditures
Final

Appropriation Total Appropriations

Month
To Date

Expenditures
Year to Date
Expenditures

Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
Balance

Total Security of Persons and Property $871.48$5,040.00$4,930.00$35,193.52$35,083.52$110.00 $29,282.04

$29,282.04$871.48$5,040.00$4,930.00$35,193.52Total 2061 - Marine Patrol Program $110.00 $35,083.52

4201 - Grant Construction KIFBL
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
$0.00 $385,244.40 $385,244.40 $0.00 $180,195.46 $205,048.94 $0.00 46.774%Contractual Services
$0.00 $5,618,221.31 $5,618,221.31 $0.00 $3,008,191.67 $2,610,029.64 $0.00 53.543%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $2,815,078.58$3,188,387.13$0.00$6,003,465.71$6,003,465.71$0.00 $0.00

Total Capital Outlay $2,815,078.58$3,188,387.13$0.00$6,003,465.71$6,003,465.71$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,815,078.58$3,188,387.13$0.00$6,003,465.71Total 4201 - Grant Construction KIFBL $0.00 $6,003,465.71

Report Totals: $49,383.91 $462,728.89$7,270,013.39 $191,027.13 $3,689,471.31 $3,159,988.19$7,220,629.48

Appropriation Summary
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:25:59 PM

UAN v2021.2
May 2021

Page 3 of 3Report reflects selected information.
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Fund: 1000 General

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

General Property Tax - Real Estate1000-110-0000 $828,036.00 $427,347.15$400,688.85 48.390%

Other - Intergovernmental{ODNR Submerged Land Lease}1000-490-0500 $18,335.00 $18,335.00$0.00 0.000%
Other - Intergovernmental{Miscellaneous}1000-490-0800 $0.00 -$4,268.15$4,268.15 0.000%
Other - Intergovernmental{Homestead and Rollback}1000-490-9000 $0.00 -$47,782.87$47,782.87 0.000%

Recreation Entry Fees1000-523-0000 $1,000.00 $1,000.00$0.00 0.000%
Sale of Lots{Real Estate}1000-531-8500 $4,000.00 $0.00$4,000.00 100.000%
Other - Charges for Services{Oasis Lease}1000-590-0100 $51,500.00 $41,200.00$10,300.00 20.000%
Other - Charges for Services{Centurylink Leases}1000-590-0600 $1,500.00 $1,500.00$0.00 0.000%
Other - Charges for Services{Black River Landing}1000-590-0700 $2,500.00 -$4,300.00$6,800.00 272.000%
Other - Charges for Services{Economic Development}1000-590-2000 $10,000.00 $6,500.00$3,500.00 35.000%
Other - Charges for Services{KIFBL}1000-590-4201 $283,884.40 $132,056.44$151,827.96 53.482%
Other - Charges for Services{Lighthouse}1000-590-7200 $6,000.00 $6,000.00$0.00 0.000%

Contributions and Donations1000-820-0000 $0.00 -$2,500.00$2,500.00 0.000%
Other - Miscellaneous Operating1000-891-0000 $0.00 -$85.58$85.58 0.000%
Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating{Rockin' on the River}1000-892-0750 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$0.00 0.000%

Transfers - In1000-931-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Advances - In1000-941-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%

Fund 1000 Sub-Total: $1,216,755.40 $631,753.41 $585,001.99 51.921%

Fund: 2051 Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Federal - Restricted2051-411-0000 $32,175.00 $32,175.00$0.00 0.000%

Advances - In2051-941-0000 $0.00 $0.00$32,175.00 0.000%
Fund 2051 Sub-Total: $32,175.00 $32,175.00 $32,175.00 100.000%

Revenue Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:27:42 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 1 of 2
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Fund: 2061 Marine Patrol Program

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Federal - Restricted2061-411-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
State - Restricted2061-422-0000 $35,000.00 $35,000.00$0.00 0.000%

Transfers - In2061-931-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Advances - In2061-941-0000 $0.00 $0.00$10,000.00 0.000%

Fund 2061 Sub-Total: $35,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 28.571%

Fund: 4201 Grant Construction KIFBL

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Federal - Restricted4201-411-0000 $3,300,750.55 $894,197.21$2,406,553.34 72.909%

Capital Contributions4201-841-0000 $2,702,715.12 $1,920,881.33$781,833.79 28.928%
Fund 4201 Sub-Total: $6,003,465.67 $3,188,387.13 $2,815,078.54 53.109%

$3,862,315.54 $3,467,255.53$7,287,396.07 53.000%Report Total:

Revenue Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:27:42 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 2 of 2
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$723,506.78Pooled Balance:
Non-Pooled Balance:
Total Cash Balance:

General

$0.00

Fund:

$723,506.78

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

1000-190-349-0000 Other - Professional and Technical Services $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-310-349-7000 Other - Professional and Technical Services{Shuttle Boats} $0.00 $7,000.00 $3,287.50 $3,300.00$412.50 5.893%$0.00
1000-310-391-7100 Dues and Fees{Ferry Boat} $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-310-490-7000 Other - Supplies and Materials{Shuttle Boats} $0.00 $15,000.00 $6,377.62 $4,578.83$4,043.55 26.957%$0.00
1000-512-311-0000 Electricity $214.13 $45,000.00 $27,464.00 $1,000.00$16,750.13 37.046%$0.00
1000-522-313-0000 Natural Gas $300.00 $5,000.00 $1,191.31 $1,214.04$2,894.65 54.616%$0.00
1000-532-312-0000 Water and Sewage $650.00 $18,000.00 $14,403.96 $2,000.00$2,245.32 12.040%$0.72
1000-735-132-0000 Salaries - Administrator's Staff $2,041.14 $240,500.00 $3,840.93 $149,956.76$88,743.45 36.589%$0.00D
1000-735-132-2000 Salaries - Administrator's Staff{Economic Development} $532.60 $72,000.00 $1,224.09 $44,307.70$27,000.81 37.226%$0.00D
1000-735-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $33,670.00 $0.00 $20,146.10$13,523.90 40.166%$0.00D
1000-735-211-2000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System{Economic Developmen} $0.00 $10,080.00 $0.00 $5,573.82$4,506.18 44.704%$0.00D
1000-735-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $3,487.25 $0.00 $2,465.25$1,022.00 29.307%$0.00D
1000-735-213-2000 Medicare{Economic Development} $0.00 $1,044.00 $0.00 $696.66$347.34 33.270%$0.00D
1000-735-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $80,126.00 $53,416.80 $0.80$26,708.40 33.333%$0.00
1000-735-221-2000 Medical/Hospitalization{Economic Development} $0.00 $10,650.00 $7,099.20 $1.20$3,549.60 33.330%$0.00
1000-735-222-0000 Life Insurance $0.00 $500.00 $264.00 $104.00$132.00 26.400%$0.00
1000-735-225-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
1000-735-228-0000 Health Care Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
1000-735-229-0000 Other - Insurance Benefits $0.00 $4,500.00 $3,159.40 $1,000.00$340.60 7.569%$0.00
1000-735-229-2000 Other - Insurance Benefits{Economic Development} $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
1000-735-252-0000 Travel and Transportation $0.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $3,800.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-252-2000 Travel and Transportation{Economic Development} $0.00 $6,000.00 $1,150.54 $2,324.08$2,525.38 42.090%$0.00
1000-735-321-0000 Telephone $845.91 $15,000.00 $10,543.17 $1,500.00$3,802.74 23.998%$0.00
1000-735-329-0000 Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising $81.95 $30,100.00 $26,773.18 $2.91$3,405.86 11.284%$0.00
1000-735-329-2000 Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising{Economic Devel} $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-329-8000 Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising{Other Promotio} $0.00 $3,900.00 $646.96 $951.05$2,301.99 59.025%$0.00

Appropriation Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:28:17 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 1 of 4Report reflects selected information.

30



Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

1000-735-330-0000 Rents and Leases $367.97 $5,000.00 $2,575.79 $133.36$2,658.82 49.531%$0.00
1000-735-330-6000 Rents and Leases{ODNR Lease} $36,005.00 $36,005.00 $36,005.00 $0.00$36,003.32 49.999%$1.68
1000-735-330-6100 Rents and Leases{CORPS Engineer Lease} $0.00 $16,843.00 $15,000.00 $1,843.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-341-2000 Accounting and Legal Fees{Economic Development} $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-342-0000 Auditing Services $635.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$635.50 100.000%$0.00
1000-735-343-0000 Uniform Accounting Network Fees $0.00 $3,504.00 $2,628.00 $0.00$876.00 25.000%$0.00
1000-735-344-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $11,112.85$10,887.15 49.487%$0.00D
1000-735-346-0000 Engineering Services $0.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $4,800.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-347-0000 Planning Consultants $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-347-2000 Planning Consultants{Economic Development} $793.75 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$5,000.00 20.000%$793.75
1000-735-349-0000 Other - Professional and Technical Services $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-735-353-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $70,000.00 $1,887.65 $3,000.00$65,112.35 93.018%$0.00
1000-735-391-0000 Dues and Fees $56.87 $8,000.00 $1,780.71 $691.50$5,584.66 69.316%$0.00
1000-735-391-2000 Dues and Fees{Economic Development} $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $5,871.00$129.00 2.150%$0.00
1000-735-410-0000 Office Supplies and Materials $256.89 $4,996.00 $2,920.50 $1,589.55$742.84 14.142%$0.00
1000-735-431-0000 Repairs and Maintenance of Buildings and Land $4,522.90 $175,000.00 $100,001.28 $11,177.69$68,324.43 38.063%$19.50
1000-735-431-5300 Repairs and Maintenance of Buildings and Land{GOOSE DOG} $39.95 $1,500.00 $399.04 $644.53$496.38 32.234%$0.00
1000-745-342-0000 Auditing Services $0.00 $10,000.00 $8,097.50 $324.00$1,578.50 15.785%$0.00
1000-745-342-2000 Auditing Services{Economic Development} $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
1000-800-540-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $4,962.17$37.83 0.757%$0.00
1000-800-590-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $2,745.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 $78,374.00$19,371.00 19.818%$0.00
1000-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$42,175.00 0.000%$0.00D

$50,089.56 $815.65 $1,149,905.25 $344,038.13 $433,446.85$463,869.18 38.682%General Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:
Non-Pooled Balance:
Total Cash Balance:

Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

Appropriation Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:28:17 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 2 of 4Report reflects selected information.
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2051-800-590-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $32,175.00 $0.00 $0.00$32,175.00 100.000%$0.00
2051-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $32,175.00 $0.00 $0.00$32,175.00 100.000%Paddling Enhancement Federal Grant Fund Total:

$5,153.52Pooled Balance:
Non-Pooled Balance:
Total Cash Balance:

Marine Patrol Program

$0.00

Fund:

$5,153.52

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2061-110-132-0000 Salaries - Administrator's Staff $0.00 $18,450.00 $0.00 $18,450.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
2061-110-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $2,583.00 $0.00 $2,583.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
2061-110-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $267.53 $0.00 $267.53$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
2061-110-225-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $575.64 $0.00 $575.64$0.00 0.000%$0.00D
2061-110-270-0000 Uniforms and Clothing $0.00 $678.00 $71.48 $606.52$0.00 0.000%$0.00
2061-110-353-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $4,930.00 $0.00 $0.00$4,930.00 100.000%$0.00
2061-110-400-0000 Supplies and Materials $0.00 $7,599.35 $800.00 $6,799.35$0.00 0.000%$0.00
2061-110-433-0000 Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
2061-110-440-0000 Small Tools and Minor Equipment $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$110.00 100.000%$0.00

$110.00 $0.00 $35,083.52 $871.48 $29,282.04$5,040.00 14.321%Marine Patrol Program Fund Total:

$0.04Pooled Balance:
Non-Pooled Balance:
Total Cash Balance:

Grant Construction KIFBL

$0.00

Fund:

$0.04

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4201-800-346-0000 Engineering Services $0.00 $101,360.00 $72,992.50 $0.00$28,367.50 27.987%$0.00

Appropriation Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:28:17 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 3 of 4Report reflects selected information.
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4201-800-391-0000 Dues and Fees $0.00 $283,884.40 $132,056.44 $0.00$151,827.96 53.482%$0.00
4201-800-590-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $5,618,221.31 $2,610,029.64 $0.00$3,008,191.67 53.543%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $6,003,465.71 $2,815,078.58 $0.00$3,188,387.13 53.109%Grant Construction KIFBL Fund Total:

50.749%$815.65 $7,220,629.48 $462,728.89$3,689,471.31$50,199.56 $3,159,988.19Report Total:

Appropriation Status
LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY, LORAIN COUNTY 6/4/2021 2:28:17 PM

UAN v2021.2
By Fund

As Of 5/31/2021

Page 4 of 4Report reflects selected information.
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LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY 2022 Annual Budget Proposal June 14, 2021.

Budget Budget Budget Budget

2021 2022 2023 2024

Fund Classification:  1000 General 

$555,468.15 $635,318.30 $658,754.05 $480,856.15

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prior Year Encumbrances $50,089.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $505,378.59 $635,318.30 $658,754.05 $480,856.15

$828,036.00 $828,036.00 $828,036.00 $828,036.00

$828,036.00 $828,036.00 $828,036.00 $828,036.00

$18,335.00 $18,335.00 $18,335.00 $18,335.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,335.00 $18,335.00 $18,335.00 $18,335.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,000.00

$51,500.00 $53,045.00 $54,636.35 $56,275.44

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$6,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$283,884.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$391,884.40 $79,545.00 $119,136.35 $120,775.44

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,248,255.40 $935,916.00 $975,507.35 $977,146.44

Description

Fund Balance 1/1

Fund Balance Adjustments

Revenues

     Property and Other Local Taxes

               1000-110-0000 - General Property Tax - Real Estate

          1000-490-0500 - Other - Intergovernmental{ODNR Submerged Land Lease}

          1000-490-0800 - Other - Intergovernmental{Miscellaneous}

         Property and Other - Local Taxes Total

     Intergovernmental

          1000-523-7100 - Recreation Entry Fees{Ferry Boat}

          1000-590-0100 - Other - Charges for Services{2019 Spitzer then Oasis}

          1000-490-9000 - Other - Intergovernmental{Homestead and Rollback}

          1000-523-0750 - Recreation Entry Fees{Rockin' on the River}

     Intergovernmental Total

          1000-590-2000 - Other - Charges for Services{Economic Development}

          1000-590-4201 - Other - Charges for Services{KIFBL}

          1000-590-5100 - Other - Charges for Services{Miscellaneous Income}

     Charges for Services

          1000-523-0000 - Recreation Entry Fees

          1000-590-7200 - Other - Charges for Services{Lighthouse}

     Charges for Services Total

          1000-590-0600 - Other - Charges for Services{CenturyLink Leases}

          1000-590-0700 - Other - Charges for Services{Black River Landing}

          1000-590-0800 - Other - Charges for Services{Miscellaneous}

          1000-892-0750 - Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating{Rockin' on the River}

     Miscellaneous Total

Total Revenue

     Earnings on Investments

          1000-701-0000 - Interest

     Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

               1000-931-0000 - Transfers - In

               1000-941-0000 - Advances - In

          1000-531-8500 - Sale of Lots {Real Estate}

Page 1
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2021 2022 2023 2024Description

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

$16,500.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$41,500.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$240,500.00 $240,500.00 $240,500.00 $240,500.00

$72,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00

$312,500.00 $312,500.00 $312,500.00 $312,500.00

$33,670.00 $33,670.00 $33,670.00 $33,670.00

$10,080.00 $10,080.00 $10,080.00 $10,080.00

$3,487.25 $3,487.25 $3,487.25 $3,487.25

$1,044.00 $1,044.00 $1,044.00 $1,044.00

$80,126.00 $80,126.00 $80,126.00 $80,126.00

$10,650.00 $10,650.00 $10,650.00 $10,650.00

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$30,100.00 $0.00 $11,925.00 $11,925.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$3,900.00

$22,075.00 $22,075.00

          1000-735-240-0000 - Unemployment Compensation

Expenditures

     Other Security of Persons and Property - Other

          1000-190-349-0000 - Other - Professional and Technical Services

          1000-310-349-7000 - Other - Professional and Technical Services{River Tour}

          1000-310-391-7100 - Dues and Fees{Ferry Boat}

          1000-310-490-7000 - Other - Supplies and Materials{River Tour}

     Recreation - Other Total

     Electric - Other

     Other Security of Persons and Property - Other Total

     Recreation - Other

     Gas - Other Total

     Water - Other

          1000-532-312-0000 - Water and Sewage

     Water - Other Total

     Boards and Commissions - Salaries

          1000-512-311-0000 - Electricity

     Electric - Other Total

     Gas - Other

          1000-522-313-0000 - Natural Gas

          1000-735-211-2000 - Ohio Public Employees Retirement System{Economic Development}

          1000-735-213-0000 - Medicare

          1000-735-213-2000 - Medicare{Economic Development}

          1000-735-221-0000 - Medical/Hospitalization

          1000-735-221-2000 - Medical/Hospitalization{Economic Development}

          1000-735-222-0000 - Life Insurance

          1000-735-132-0000 - Salaries - Administrator's Staff

          1000-735-132-2000 - Salaries - Administrator's Staff{Economic Development}

     Boards and Commissions - Salaries Total

     Boards and Commissions - Other

          1000-735-211-0000 - Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

          1000-735-252-2000 - Travel and Transportation{Economic Development}

          1000-735-321-0000 - Telephone

          1000-735-329-0000 - Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising

          1000-735-329-2000 - Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising{Economic Devel}

          1000-735-225-0000 - Workers' Compensation

          1000-735-225-2000 - Workers' Compensation{Economic Development}

          1000-735-229-0000 - Other - Insurance Benefits

          1000-735-229-2000 - Other - Insurance Benefits{Economic Development}

          1000-735-252-0000 - Travel and Transportation

          1000-735-329-8000 - Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising{Other Promotion}

          1000-735-329-NEW  - Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising {Fireworks} Page 2
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2021 2022 2023 2024Description

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$36,005.00 $36,005.00 $36,005.00 $36,005.00

$16,843.00 $16,843.00 $16,843.00 $16,843.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$3,504.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$22,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

$4,996.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$175,000.00 $150,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$634,905.25 $520,480.25 $629,905.25 $607,830.25

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$95,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,405.25 $912,480.25 $1,153,405.25 $1,143,330.25

1000-735-346-0000 - Engineering Services

1000-735-347-0000 - Planning Consultants

1000-735-347-2000 - Planning Consultants{Economic Development}

1000-735-330-0000 - Rents and Leases

1000-735-330-6000 - Rents and Leases{ODNR Lease}

1000-735-330-6100 - Rents and Leases{CORPS Engineer Lease}

1000-735-341-0000 - Accounting and Legal Fees

1000-735-342-0000 - Auditing Services Renumbered

1000-735-343-0000 - Uniform Accounting Network Fees

1000-735-344-0000 - Tax Collection Fees

1000-735-345-0000 - Election Expenses

 Capital Outlay - Other

1000-800-510-0000 - Land and Land Improvements

1000-735-431-5300 - Repairs and Maintenance of Buildings and Land{GOOSE DOG}

1000-800-540-0000 - Machinery, Equipment and Furniture

1000-800-590-0000 - Other - Capital Outlay

     Capital Outlay - Other Total

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses

Other - Other Financing Uses Total

1000-910-910-0000 - Transfers - Out

1000-920-920-0000 - Advances - Out

 Boards and Commissions - Other Total

1000-745-342-2000 - Auditing Services{Economic Development}

1000-745-342-0000 - Auditing Services

1000-735-341-2000 - Accounting and Legal Fees{Economic Development}

1000-735-342-2000 - Auditing Services{Economic Development}        Renumbered

1000-735-391-1500 - Dues and Fees{Bonds - Revenue}

1000-735-391-2000 - Dues and Fees{Economic Development}

1000-735-410-0000 - Office Supplies and Materials

1000-735-431-0000 - Repairs and Maintenance of Buildings and Land

1000-735-349-0000 - Other - Professional and Technical Services

1000-735-349-2000 - Other - Professional and Technical Services{Economic Develop}

1000-735-353-0000 - Liability Insurance Premiums

1000-735-391-0000 - Dues and Fees

 Tax Refunds - Other

1000-760-600-8500 - Other{Real Estate}

 Tax Refunds - Other Total

Page 3
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2021 2022 2023 2024Description

Fund Classification:  2061 Special Revenue Marine Patrol

Fund Balance 1/1 $193.52

Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00

Prior Year Encumbrances $110.00

Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $83.52

Revenues

     Intergovernmental

          2061-422-0000 - State - Restricted $35,000.00

Other Financing Sources 

               2061-931-0000 - Transfers - In $0.00

               2061-941-0000 - Advances - In $0.00

Total Revenue $35,000.00

Expenditures

     Police Enforcement - Salaries

          2061-110-132-0000 - Salaries - Administrator's Staff $20,640.00

     Police Enforcement - Salaries Total $20,640.00

     Police Enforcement - Other

          2061-110-211-0000 - Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $2,890.00

          2061-110-213-0000 - Medicare $300.00

          2061-110-225-0000 - Workers' Compensation $645.00

          2061-110-252-0000 - Travel and Transportation

          2061-110-270-0000 - Uniforms and Clothing $94.00

          2061-110-353-0000 - Liability Insurance Premiums $4,930.00

          2061-110-400-0000 - Suppies and Materials $779.52

          2061-110-433-0000 - Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles $4,805.00

          2061-110-440-0000 - Small Tools and Minor Equipment $0.00

     Police Enforcement - Other Total $14,443.52

     Capital Outlay - Other

          2061-800-400-0000 - Supplies and Materials $0.00

Other Financing Uses

               2061-920-920-0000 - Advances - Out $0.00

Total Expenditures $35,083.52

Page 4
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2021 2022 2023 2024Description

Fund Classification:  2051 Special Revenue Paddling Enhancement Grant

Fund Balance 1/1 $0.00

Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00

Prior Year Encumbrances $0.00

Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $0.00

Revenues

     Intergovernmental

          2051-411-0000 - Federal - Restricted $32,175.00

Other Financing Sources 

               2051-941-0000 - Advances - In $0.00

Total Revenue $32,175.00

Expenditures

     Capital Outlay - Other

          2051-800-590-0000 - Other - Capital Outlay $32,175.00

Other Financing Uses

               2051-920-920-0000 - Advances - Out

Total Expenditures $32,175.00

Page 5
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2021 2022 2023 2024Description

Fund Classification:  4201 Grant Construction KIFBL

Fund Balance 1/1 $0.04

Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00

Prior Year Encumbrances $0.00

Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $0.04

Revenues

     Intergovernmental

4201-411-0000 - Federal - Restricted $3,300,750.55

4201-841-0000 - Capital Contributions $2,702,715.12

Other Financing Sources

4201-941-0000 - Advances - In

Total Revenue $6,003,465.67

Expenditures

 Capital Outlay - Other

4201-800-346-0000 - Engineering Services $101,360.00

4201-800-347-0000 - Planning Consultants $0.00

4201-800-391-0000 - Dues and Fees $283,884.40

4201-800-590-0000 - Other - Capital Outlay $5,618,221.31

Other Financing Uses

2061-920-920-0000 - Advances - Out

Total Expenditures $6,003,465.71

Page 6
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